• Experience in governance, energy sector, and climate change field will be an added advantage; 

• The candidate must have computer skills in MS Office; 

• The candidate must have the skill of typing Bangla (Bijoy Bangla software); 

Remuneration for Project Assistant: 

• BDT 27,843 (twenty seven thousand eight hundred forty three) per month (consolidated); mobile 

allowance and field allowances (accommodation, food, and travel allowances) for field visits 

according to TIB's HR policy; 

• Selected candidates must provide a Tax Identification Number (TIN) certificate; 

• All allowances will be completed through electronic bank transfers, so selected candidates must